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FOR All Territory Served

p. S' CO Ky. Noi 3
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 5th Revision Sheet No. /e
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
Cynthiana, Kentucky 41031 Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 3
@ i
4 : Zth Revision Sheet No, 7e

RULES AND REGULATIONS

14. In unusual circumstances, when the application of these rules appears
impractical or unjust to either party, or discriminatory to other
customers, the Cooperative or Applicant shall refer the matter to the
Commission for a special ruling or for the approval of specific con-
ditions which may be mutually agreed upon, prior to commencing con-
struction. :

EXHIBIT A

AVERAGE PRIMARY UNDERGROUND COST DIFFERENTIAL

Average Cost of Underground per foot $ 5.89
Average Cost of Overhead per foot 2.65
Average Cost Differential Per Foot $ 3.24

AVERAGE SECONDARY UNDERGROUND COST DIFFERENTIAL

Average Cost of Underground per foot $ 2.42
Average Cost of Overhead per foot 1.23
Average Cost Differential Per Foot : $1.19

Optional cost to Consumer to install
Conductor in PVC (Material & Labor per foot) s .51
$ 1.70

TYPICAL ROCK CLAUSE

An additional $10 per linear trench foot shall be charged where ex-
tremely rocky conditions are encountered, such conditions being

~defined as limestone or other hard stratified material in a continuous
volume of at least one cubic yard or more which cannot be removed
using ordinary excavation equipment.

CHECKED

Public Service Commission

PR 2L 19

by ,4Z;fz;4£ﬁ&%“*7//

RATES AND TARIFFS

AN AL ST LAY

AV

DATE OF ISSUE April 8 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE May 1 108~
Month Day Year Month Day Cg’,éM

ISSUED BY Z % . [lamager Cynthiana, Kentucl*yC/ 41031

“Name of Officer Title _ Address
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Form for filing Rate Schedu_les For All Territory Served
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 3

Harrison County Rural Electric

Cooperative Corporation . s 8
Cynthiana, Kentucky 41031 Lach Revision SHEET NO.______

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3

Name of Issuing Corporation .
13th Revision SHEET NO, 8

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
FARM AND HOME SERVIE Schedule A (Rate 1) RATE
. PER UNIT

AVATLABILITY:

Available to members of the Corporation for all farm, home, school
and church uses subject to its established rules and regulations. Ser-
vice under this schedule is limited to individual motors up to and in-
cluding ten horsepower (10 H.P.)
TYPE OF SERVICE:

Single-phase at available voltage.
RATES:

Consumer Charge . $6.00 Per Month

All kWh used .06692 Per kWh I

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: i

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be
increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel adjust-
ment amount per kWh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an
allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not
exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses.
This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set

out in 807 KAR 5:056. BUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS|ON
TERMS OF PAYMENT: ()FE?FECTL‘J\%Y
The above rates are neﬁ. \HJN 0 1\983
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR § 011,
SECTION 9 (i)
. %W"
DATE OF ISSUE 6-1-83 DATE EFFECTIVE 6-1-83

ISSUED BY %{Mﬂ *{, %Jj ¢ TITLE Manager
ame o cer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Servic
Case NO. 8603 dated 6-3-83 © e commiSSion of KY° j%;)
\/

o

I3
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Form for f£iling Rate Schedules For All Territory Served
CommunIty, Town or City

Harrison County Rural Electric P.S.C. NO. 3
Cooperative Corporation
Cynthiana, Kentucky 41031 13th Revision SHEET NO. 8
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO, 3

Name of Issulng Corporation

12th Revision SHEET NO . 8

. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
FARM AND HOME SERVICE Schedule A (Rate 1) PERR'?%];T
AVAILABILITY
Available to members of the Corporation for all farm, home, school and
church uses subject to its established rules and regulations. Service
under this schedule is limited to individual motors up to and including
ten horsepower (10 H.P.)
TYPE OF SERVICE
l Single-phase at available voltage.
RATES:
Consumer Charge $6.00 Per Month
All kWh used .06354 Per kWh I
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be in- !
creased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel adjustment
amount per kWh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance
for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is
based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause
is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056.
TERMS OF PAYMENT: PUBLIC|SERVICE COMMISSIQN
OF KENTUCKY
The above rates are net. EFFECTIVE
APR 011983
PURSUAWT U 7 KAR 5:0[L1,
T S (1) ‘
RY: g
A ——t
/
. «E OF ISSUE 11-19-82 DATE EFFECTIVE _ 4-1-83
ISSUED BY Z/MM / J{QMM% TITLE Manager QDQ)
Name o1 Officer (\;

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 8702 dated 11-19-82 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served
Community, Town or City

P.5.C. NO. 3
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 12th Revision SHEET NO,__g
COOPERATTIVE CORPORATTON i
Cynthiand, Kentucky 41031 ‘ CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3

Name of Tssuing Corporation

11th Revision SHEET NO. 8

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

j RATE
FARM AND HOME SERVICE Schedule A (Rate 1) PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY:
Available to members of the Corporation for all farm, home, school
and church uses subject to its established rules and regulations. Ser-
vice under this schedule is limited to individual motors up to and
including ten horsepower (10 H.P.)
TYPE OF SERVICE:
Single~phase at available voltage.
! RATES:
Consumer Charge 6.00 Per Month I
All KWH used .05821 Per KWH

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be
increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment
amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance
for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and
is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause
is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056&.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

The atove rates are net. ”W"E:§4 ECKED

Public Service Commission

JuL 71882

RATES AND TARIFFS

DATE OF 1SSUE 06-11-82 DATE EFFECTIVE 06-01-82

ISSUED BY ZW/ / %ﬁw TITLE Manager

¢ Name of Ofilcer + K &n
Issued by authority of an Order of ‘the Public Service Commlssion o y/-g
Case No. 8415-1 dated June 3, 1982 . (g/




Form for f£iling Rate Schedules For Territo erved
dommun;ity, {Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 3
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC .
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION loth Revision SHEET NO.___9
CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3
Name of Issulng Corporation
11th Revision SHEET NQ.. 9
. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
COMMERCTAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE 0 - 50 KW DEMAND (Rate 2} RATL
, ‘ PER_UNIT
AVATLABTLITY:

Available to commercial consumers and small industrial consumers for
all uses including lighting, appliances, cooking and heating, all subject
to the established rules and regulations of the Cooperative covering this
service.

Service under this schedule is limited to consumers whose load
requirements do not exceed 50 KVA of transformer capacity.

Consumers having their homes on the same premises with their business
establishments may include service to both on the same meter, in which
] case all service will be billed under this schedule, using the rate set
out below. If the consumer prefers, he may make provision for two meters,
in which case his usage for residential purposes will be billed under
the appropriate residential schedule, and his usage for business purposes
will be billed under this schedule and rate.

TYPE OF SERVICE:

Single-phase, and three-phase where available, at available voltage.

RATES: \
Consumer Charge $11.00 Per Month
i All kWh used .05826 Per kWh I
] All KW Demand Used 5.36 Per KW

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may WeJEIE $ERVICE COMMISSION
creased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel adjustment PF KENTUCKY
amount per kWh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance{ EFFECTIVE
for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and
! 1is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel &PR 0 11983
Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in ﬂ
807 KAR 5:056. PURSUAN:

' Ry /

(
. JE OF ISSUE 11-19-82 DATE EFFECTIVE 4-1-83

ISSUED BY » ) ... o TITLE Manager )

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service COmmission of Ky. 1n/v
Case No. 8702 dated 11-19-82 . Q/




Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 3
HARRTSON COUNTY RURAI, ELECTRIC 11th Revision SHEET NO, 9
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION . )
Cynthiand, Kentucky 41031 ‘ CANCELLING P.S.C. NO, 3
Name of Issuing Corporation
' 10th Revision SHEET NO, 9
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
' RATE
COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE 0 -- 50 KW DEMAND (Rate 2) PER UNIT

AVATLABILITY:

Available to commercial consumers and small industrial consumers for
all uses including lighting, appliances, cooking and heating, all subject
to the established rules and regulations of the Cooperative covering this
service.

Service under this schedule is limited to consumers whose load
requirements do not exceed 50 KVA of transformer capacity.

Consumers having their homes on the same premises with their business
establishments may include service to both on the same meter, in which case
all service will be billed under this schedule, using the rate set out be-
low. TIf the consumer prefers, he may make provision for two meters, in
i which case his usage for residential purposes will be billed under the
appropriate residential schedule, and his usage for business purposes will
be billed under this schedule and rate.

TYPE OF SERVICE:

Single~phase, and three-phase where available, at available voltage.

RATES:

Consumer Charge 11.00 Ber Monh E C K ED
All KWH Used .05811 Her K§Hc Service Commission
All KW Demand Used 4.00 Ber KW

JUL 71982

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:

by
ATES AND JARIFF
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clauaglgg&iA _“1§mm_

creased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment
amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance
for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 107 and is
based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is
subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR‘5:056§.

-

DATE OF ISSUE 06-11-82 DATE EFFECTIVE 06-01-82__

ISSUED BY;W 4? %W TITLE Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by autbority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of

Case No. 415 - I dated June 3, 1982

¥

ky$An
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For  All Territory Served
Communlty, Town or City

r.S.C. NO, 3
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 12th Revision SHEET NO, 12
CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO, 3
Name of Issulng Corporation
11th Revision SHEET NO, 12

. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

LARGE POWER SERVICE (50 to 500 KW DEMAND) RATE 8 PER UNIT

AVATLABILITY:

Available to consumers located on or near Seller's Distribution Lines
for all types of usage, subject to the established rurlea and regulations
of Seller.

RATES:
| ‘ Consumer Charge $27.50 Per Month
All kWh Used ) . 04866 Per kWh
All KW Demand Used 5.36 Per KW I

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND:

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established
by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during
the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a ‘
demand meter which may be adjusted for power factor as follows; \

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT:

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as
practicable. Demand charges will be adjusted for consumer with 50 KW
or more of measured demand to correct for average power factors lower than
85%, and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the Seller
deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made by increasing the mgagumeddcryice COMMISSIOI
demand 1% for each 1% by which the average power factor is less than 857 (¢ KENTUCKY

lagging. ‘ EFFECTIVE

APR 0 1

PURSUAM 2 KAR 5:01}
Dy 2 (1L,
-

M\ Qe i

-

-

. TE OF ISSUE 11-19-82 DATE EFFECTIVE 4-A-83
' . v/
ISSUED BY Copparrs 2 J\ﬁw,\ TITLE  Manager Ug)
/7 Name of Officer

~ J
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in ’\
Case No. 8702 dated 11-19-82 .




Form for £iling Rate Schedules For All Territory Served
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO, 3
HARRTSON COUNTY RURAIL ELECTRIC 11th Revision SHEET NO, 12
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION i —_—
Cynthiand, Kentucky 41031 ' CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3

Name of Issuing Corporation :
L 10th Revision SHEET NO, 12

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

) RATE
LARGE POWER SERVICE (50 to 500 KW DEMAND) RATE 8 PER UNIT
AVATLABILITY :
Available to consumers located on or near Seller's Distribution Lines

for all types of usage, subject to the established rules and regulations
of Seller.
RATES :

Consumer Charge $27.50 Per Month

All KWH Used 04851 Per KWH I

All KW Demand Used 4.00 Per KW

DETERM INATION OF BILLING DEMAND :

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established
by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during the
month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand
meter which may be adjusted for power factor as follows:

POWER FACTOR ADJUSMENT :

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as
practicable. Demand charges will be adjusted for consumer with 50 KW
or more of measured demand to correct for average power factors lower than
85%, and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the Seller
deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made by increasing the measured
demand 1% for each 1% by which the average power factor is less than 857%

lagging. CHECKED

Public Service Commission

JUL 71982

RATES AND TARIFFS

DATE OF ISSUE 06-11-82 DATE EFFECTIVE 06-01-82

ISSUED BY ézé?ﬂégi 4 _;/é":“ A TITLE Manager :’}/)\
ame o cer

)
Issued by authority of an Order of ‘the Public Service Commission oh&'} Ky. in
Case No. 8415 - I dated June 3, 1982 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules

For All Territory Served
ommunlty, Town or City

P.S .
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC -5.C. NO 3
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION .
CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 l2th Revision _ SHEET NO. 15
" CANCELLING P.S,.C. NO,
Name oI Issuing Corporation ! :
11th Revision SHEET NO, 15
. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
j RATE
L CE _OVER 500 KW DEMAND (LPR-1, RATE 8) PER UNIT
AVATLABILITY:
Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose kilowatt
demand shall be over 500 KW for lighting and/or heating and/or power.
CONDITIONS:
AN "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the Consum-
| er for service under this schedule.
CHARACTER OF SERVICE:
The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60-cycle,
alternating current and at available nominal voltage.
RATES:
Consumer Charge $38.50 Per Month |
All kWh Used .04326 Per kWh 1 \
All KW Demand Used 5.36 Per KW
I
|
(
!
!
PUBLIC SERVICE] COMMISSION
OF KENJUCKY
. EFFECITIVE
]
3 APR O
i ’ PURSUANT
. S
. =Y 28
L [E OF ISSUE 11-19-82 DATE EFFECTIVE /b-1-83
ISSUED BY M 7ﬂ %—/frry‘«:{/\ TITLE Manager

‘Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commiasion of Ky. in

Case No. 2702 dated 11-19-82

A\
U

o

/



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served

Community, Town or City

poS oCo NO. 3
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC llth Revision gHEET NO, 15
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION . i
Cynthiand, Kentucky 41031 ‘ CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3

T
Name of Issuing Corpor? ion 10th Revision g T No, 15

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
LARGE POWER SERVICE OVER 500 KW DRMAND - (LPR-1, RATE 8) PER UNIT

AVATLABILITY :

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whosekilowatt
demand shall be over 500 KW for lighting and/or heating and/or power.

CONDITIONS :

An " Agreement for Purchase of Power' shall be executed by the Con-
sumer for service under this schedule.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE :

The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60-cycle,
alternating current and at available nominal voltage.

RATES :

Consumer Charge $38.50 Per Month
All XWH Used .04311 Per KWH I
All KW Demand Used 4.00 Per KW

CHECKED
Public Service Commission

JUL 71982

by \
RATES AND TARIFFS

OATE OF ISSUE 06-~11-82 DATE EFFECTIVE 06-01-82

ISSUED BY f vieaf & %W,,WZ,\ TITLE Manager

" Name of Officer %”3
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of K%, in
Case No. 8415 dated June 3, 1982 . 0




Form for 2£iling Rate Schedules For All Territ Served
_ Community, 10wn OF City

P, S.C. NO.
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 1st Revision SHEET NO, 17
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION T —
Cynthiana, Kentucky 41031 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. . 2
Name of IsSuing Corporation
Original SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

LARGE POWER SERVICE OVER 500 KW DEMAND( LPR-1, RATE 8) (T)

:2yp o

SPECTAL PROVISIONS:

1. Delivery point If service is furnished at secondary voltage,
the delivery point shall be the meterlng point unless otherwise specified
in the contract for service. All wiring, poles, lines and other electrical
equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and.
maintained by the Consumer.

If sexrvice is furnished at Seller's primary line
Vol“tage, the delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's
primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise
specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other
electrical equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the
- delivery point shall be cwned and maintained by the Consumer.

2. Lighting Both power and lighting shall be billed at the
foregoing rate. ,

3. Primary service If service is furnished at 7200/12470 volts
of above, a discount of 5% shall apply to the Demand and Energy charges.

The Seller shall have the option of metering
at secondary voltage.

TERMS OF PAYMENT':

The above rates are net.

PER UNIT

DATE OF ISSU’E_ Ma;ach 17. 1977 DATE EFFECTIVE July 5, 1977

TIZLE Manager

lCGI’

Issuaed by authority oi‘ an Order o2 the Public Service Commission of Ky.

Case No. 6768 datsad June 20, 1377 -

i?w}
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For - All Territory Served

Community, Town or City

P.5S.C, NO, 3

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 14th Revision SHEET NO,_ 21
CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 3

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation .
13th Revision SHEET NO, 21

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

' RATE
OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE (SECURITY LIGHTS) PER UI“.?IT

AVAILABILITY:

Available to individuals, towns, villages, and others for controlled
single or multiple outdoor lighting from dusk to dawn.

Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than one year
and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller.
RATE PER FIXTURE:

Type of Fixture Lamp Size Monthly Charge

Mercury Vapor 175 Watts ( 73 kWh/lamp) $5.97 Per Month I

Mercury Vapor 400 Watts (154 kWh/lamp) ~"9.63 Per Month

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:

Cooperative will furnish, install, and maintain at no extra expense
to the consumer, a lighting unit, in accordance with the rate schedule
above on existing Cooperative-~owned poles. If the consumer desires a
light other than on an existing Cooperative pole, he shall pay the total
additional cost of the installation including pole (s), conductor, and
labor. Such work is to be done by Cooperative personnel with the payment
in advance being in the form of a contribution to cover these costs and
title to such installations must remain with the Cooperative.

s

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be(§BMNH35“3N
creased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fup@BhEﬁ&@BMgﬁaucKY
amount per kWh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus aﬂD%iﬁ%%— E
ance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exc&ERE 6%’
and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel ./
.Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out j&ﬂN 0 1198~

807 KAR 5:056. PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01L,
SECTION 9 ()
V2N . .
By
DATE OF ISSUE 06-01-83 DATE EFFECTIVE 06-01-83

ISSUED BYZ/W\/UB/{ ‘% %—f/mﬂf/\ TITLE Manager

7 Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

o N

Case No. 8603 dated 06-03-83 .

Q)




Form for filing Rate Schedules For

All Territory Served

Community, Town or City

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC P.,S.C. NO. 3

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 13th Revision SHEET NO, 21
CANCELLJING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issulng Corporation ! 2
12th Revision SHEET NO. 21
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
' RATE
OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE (SECURITY LIGHTS) PER UNIT

AVAILABILITY:

Available to individuals, towns, villages, and others for controlled
single or multiple outdoor lighting from dusk to dawn.

Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than one year
and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller.

RATE PER FIXTURE:

Type of Fixture Lamp Size Monthly Charge

$5.72 Per Month
9.11 Per Month

175 Watts ( 73 kWh/lamp
400 Watts (154 kWh/lamp

Mercury Vapor
Mercury Vapor

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:

Cooperative will furnish, install, and maintain at no extra expense
to the consumer, a lighting unit, in accordance with the rate schedule
above on existing Cooperative-owned poles. If the consumer desires a
light other than on an existing Cooperative pole, he shall pay the total
additional cost of the installation including pole (s), conductor, and
labor. Such work is to be done by Cooperative personnel with the payment
in advance being in the form of a contribution to cover these costs and
title to such installations must remain with the Cooperative.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be
increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel adjustment
amount per kWh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allow-
ance fecr line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10%
and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This
Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in
807 KAR 5:056.

B et b

PUBLIC

SERVICE COMMISSIQN

OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

APR 0 11963

011,

..+ E OF ISSUE 11-19-82 DATE EFFECTIVE

42—1—83

ISSUED BY . f %@ch\

Manager

TITLE

ame of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of

Case No. 8702 dated 11-19-82




Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served _
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 3
HARRTSON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 12th Revision _ SHEET NO,__ 2]
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION i
Cynthland, Kentucky 41031 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO, 3

Name of Issuing Corporation :
‘ 11th Revision SHEET NO, 21

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
OUTDOOR LIGHTING SER VICE (SECURITY LIGHTS) PER UNIT

AVATLABILITY :

Available to individuals, towns, villages, and others for controlled
single or multiple outdoor lighting from dusk to dawn.

Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than one year
and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller.

RATE PER FIXTURE :

Type of Fixture Lamp Size Monthly Charge

Mercury Vapor 175 Watts ( 73KWH/lamp) $5.29 Per Month
Mercury Vapor 400 Watts (154 KWH/lamp) $8.43 Per Month

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE

Cooperative will furnish, install, and maintain at no extra expense
to the consumer, a lighting unit, in accordance with the rate schedule
above on existing Cooperative-owned poles. If the consumer desires a ligh
other than on an existing Cooperative pole, he shall pay the total addi-
tional cost of the installation including pole (s), conductor, and labor.
Such work is to be done by Cooperative personnel with the paymegtdnz=agy
vance being in the form of a contribution to cover thesggestmicThnEislR
to such installations must remain with the Cooperative.

JUL 71982

FUEL ADJUST™ ENT CLAUSE : )
y

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Cladggggﬁgnmg§“§§
increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment
amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allow-
ance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10%
and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel
Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in
807 KAR 5 :056E.

DATE OF ISSUE 06-11-82 DATE EFFECTIVE 06-01-82

par <
ISSUED BY ,{’ 7 M TITLE Manager
ame ol Offilcer &J
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. 1/%
Caga No. 8415-1 , dated June 3, 1982 . Q/




